# 

Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ET

	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Shared Technologies Fairchild, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other	attached?  Yes  New Y	Internal Address:  Street Address:_9201 Central Expressway  City:_Dallas State:_TX_Zip:_75231  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Execution Date: 06/17/2002		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:David W. Carstens		222.22
Internal Address: P.O. Box 802334		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 50-0392
City: Dallas State: TX	Zip: <sup>75380</sup>	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	טט אטן טצו	E THIS SPACE
David W. Carstens	Can.	<b>10. 10.</b>
Name of Person Signing	)	Signature Date

**REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0493** 

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI TRADEMAI	110 5 1 1 1 5 5			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Allegiance CPE, Inc.     Internal			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 06/17/2002	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1312175, 1551755, 1936477			
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Carstens	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:_PO Box 802334	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0392			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75380				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	August 13, 2002  gnature  August 13 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shared Technologies Fairchild, Inc. and Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc., corporations organized under the laws of Delaware (each, an "Assignor" and collectively, "Assignors"), are the owners of the marks indicated below for an each such Assignor owns the following federal registrations issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein (the "Marks"):

#### Marks Owned by Shared Technologies Fairchild, Inc.

Shared Technologies Fairchild Registration No. 2224897 -

STF Eye Registration No. 2156742

Front Desk (Trademark) Registration No. 1967675

Shared Technologies Cellular Registration No. 1916832

Shared Technologies Inc. Registration No. 1550512 -

#### Marks Owned by Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc.

LEXAR Registration No. 1312175

LEXAR Registration No. 1551755

LEXAR Registration No. 1936477

; and

WHEREAS, Allegiance CPE, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the above-referenced registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignees all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0495

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of this 17 day of lime 2002.

### SHARED TECHNOLOGIES FAIRCHILD, INC.

By:

Name: Scott Sullivan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SHARED TECHNOLOGIES FAIRCHILD TELECOM, INC.

Name: Scott Sullivan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged, Accepted and Agreed:

INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Scott Sullivan

**RECORDED: 08/14/2002** 

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0496**